

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Amrapali-Chandragupta Area

Name of Work:Development of Talab at Dhangada under CSR scheme 2024- 25 of Amrapali-Chandragupta Area, CCL(retender).( e-NIT No: 43 of 2025-26)

.	Category of Services ( To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Part-A(STAIRS) - Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	266.17	cum	188.45	50159.74	INR Fifty Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only
2	Supplying and Filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, including watering, Ramming, Consolidating and Dressing complete.	31.41	cum	1844.00	57920.04	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Four Only
3	Dry stone pitching 22.5 cm thick including supply of stones and preparing surface complete.	29.70	sqm	640.50	19022.85	INR Nineteen Thousand &Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Five Only
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	80.77	cum	5167.75	417399.17	INR Four Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Seventeen Only
5	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	50.17	cum	6911.55	346752.46	INR Three Lakh Forty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Forty Six Only
6	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	3010.20	kg	75.85	228323.67	INR Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Seven Only
7	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	283.50	sqm	262.55	74432.93	INR Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Ninety Three Only
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Walls(Any Thickness including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.	60.75	sqm	538.75	32729.06	INR Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Six Only
9	Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-3 class(Medium duty)R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2(1 cement:2 fine sand)including testing of joints etc. Complete 1200 mm dia RCC Pipes	15.00	Mtr	6905.20	103578.00	INR One Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
10	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of classdesignation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	121.95	cum	5322.15	649036.19	INR Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand &Thirty Six and Paise Nineteen Only
11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	33.75	cum	6490.90	219067.88	INR Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand &Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Eight Only
12	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of Neat cement of mix 1:4(1 Cement:4 Fine Sand)	921.75	sqm	284.75	262468.31	INR Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty One Only
13	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth. Sides of foundations etc.in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering,lead upto 50m and for all lift.	88.72	cum	114.40	10149.57	INR Ten Thousand One Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Fifty Seven Only

14	<b>Part-B( Display and Inauguration Board) -</b> Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	0.42	cum	188.45	<b>79.15</b>	INR Seventy Nine and Paise Fifteen Only
15	Supplying and Filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors,including watering, Ramming, Consolidating and Dressing complete.	0.04	cum	1844.00	<b>73.76</b>	INR Seventy Three and Paise Seventy Six Only
16	Providing and Laying in Position Cement Concrete excluding centering and Shuttering- All work up to plinth level: 1:3:6 - Coarse sand, 20mmstone aggregate.	0.04	cum	5916.00	<b>236.64</b>	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Sixty Four Only
17	Brickwork with common burnt clay FPS Bricks of class 7.5 in foundation & plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6	0.31	cum	5322.15	<b>1649.87</b>	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Eighty Seven Only
18	Brickwork with common burnt clay FPS Bricks of class 7.5 in Superstructure above Plinth level upto Floor V in Cement Mortar 1:6	0.09	cum	6494.75	<b>584.53</b>	INR Five Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
19	Half Brick Masonary with Common burnt clay FPS Bricks of Class 7.5 In Superstructure above Plinth level upto Floor V in Cement Mortar 1:4	0.67	sqm	802.35	<b>537.57</b>	INR Five Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Fifty Seven Only
20	Providing and Fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut,Mirror polished,Premoulded and Prepolished,Machine cut for Kitchen Platforms,Vanity counters>window sills and similar locations of required size,approved shade,colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar(1:4)	0.75	Mtr	3701.15	<b>2775.86</b>	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Eighty Six Only
21	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	6.02	sqm	217.70	<b>1310.55</b>	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Ten and Paise Fifty Five Only
22	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in builtup sections, trusses etc ..and applying a priming coat steel primer	68.22	kg	92.55	<b>6313.76</b>	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Seventy Six Only
23	Providing and Laying in position Cement Concrete of specified grade excluding centering - All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 - Coarse sand, 20mmstone aggregate..	0.42	cum	6490.90	<b>2726.18</b>	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Eighteen Only
24	Applying priming coat : With ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer on steel work (second coat)	3.21	sqm	22.65	<b>72.71</b>	INR Seventy Two and Paise Seventy One Only
25	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture: Two or more coats on new work	3.21	sqm	99.90	<b>320.68</b>	INR Three Hundred & Twenty and Paise Sixty Eight Only
26	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	5.27	sqm	98.45	<b>518.83</b>	INR Five Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Eighty Three Only
27	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint : New work (Two or more coats ) over a base coat of WP cement paint applied @ 2.20kg/10 sqm	200.55	sqm	177.30	<b>35557.52</b>	INR Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only
28	lettering with black japan paint of approved brand and Manufacture	27.77	sqft	50.06	<b>1390.17</b>	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety and Paise Seventeen Only
29	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>2525187.63</b>	INR Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Three Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			<b>Select</b>		<b>0.00</b>	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				